


• 1300ºF service
• Flexible graphite gaskets lasted only 3 to 6 months
• Hydrocarbon leaks resulted in flash fires and unplanned shutdowns
• Style CGI spirals, Heat Treated Inconel X-750 with Thermiculite 835 filler 
    extended service beyond 1 and 1/2 years until scheduled shutdown

NET RESULT WAS INCREASED PRODUCTION AND  
ELIMINATION OF SAFETY RELATED ISSUES, 

RESULTING IN SAVINGS “IN THE MILLIONS”

INCREASED SAFETY. 
PROVEN RESULTS. 
PROVEN COST SAVINGS.

Hardened Windings 
Improve Gasket Performance 
in Cyclic Conditions

Heat Treated (precipitation hardened) Inconel 
X-750 winding material significantly increases 
the yield strength resulting in increased 
springback before leakage, or usable recovery.

SPECIFY FLEXITALLIC’S PROPRIETARY HEAT TREATED* INCONEL X-750 
WINDINGS IN APPLICATIONS WHERE THERE ARE CONCERNS ABOUT:

• Cyclic Conditions
• Differential Thermal Expansion and Contraction
• Radial Shear
• Bolt Relaxation
• Hot Torquing

* HT or Heat Treated must be specified otherwise 
   only Inconel X-750 will be provided.
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Full Scale Test Results (Averaged) 
on Reactor Coolant Pump Gaskets

GASKET DIMENSIONS 40 5/8" X 42" X .175" 

Winding Material

Initial Thickness

Compressed Thickness

Total Springback

Springback to Leakage
@ 2500 psi test pressure 

316L SS

0.178"

0.122"

0.011"

0.0038"

Heat Treated Inconel

X-750

0.179"

0.121"

0.013"

0.0078"

FLEXITALLIC'S THERMICULITE 835 
HEAT TREATED INCONEL X-750 
SPIRAL WOUND GASKET


