

## 2X USABLE RECOVERY IN CYCLING APPLICATIONS



# INCREASED SAFETY. PROVEN RESULTS. PROVEN COST SAVINGS.

- 1300°F service
- Flexible graphite gaskets lasted only 3 to 6 months
- · Hydrocarbon leaks resulted in flash fires and unplanned shutdowns
- Style CGI spirals, Heat Treated Inconel X-750 with Thermiculite 835 filler extended service beyond 1 and 1/2 years until scheduled shutdown

NET RESULT WAS INCREASED PRODUCTION AND ELIMINATION OF SAFETY RELATED ISSUES, RESULTING IN SAVINGS "IN THE MILLIONS"

Heat Treated (precipitation hardened) Inconel X-750 winding material significantly increases the yield strength resulting in increased springback before leakage, or usable recovery.

Full Scale Test Results (Averaged) on Reactor Coolant Pump Gaskets

**GASKET DIMENSIONS 40 5/8" X 42" X .175"** 

Winding Material	316L SS	Heat Treated Inconel X-750
Initial Thickness	0.178"	0.179"
Compressed Thickness	0.122"	0.121"
Total Springback	0.011"	0.013"
Springback to Leakage @ 2500 psi test pressure	0.0038"	0.0078"

### SPECIFY FLEXITALLIC'S PROPRIETARY HEAT TREATED\* INCONEL X-750 WINDINGS IN APPLICATIONS WHERE THERE ARE CONCERNS ABOUT:

- Cyclic Conditions
- Differential Thermal Expansion and Contraction
- · Radial Shear
- Bolt Relaxation
- Hot Torquing
- \* HT or Heat Treated must be specified otherwise only Inconel X-750 will be provided.



Hardened Windings Improve Gasket Performance in Cyclic Conditions

FLEXITALLIC'S THERMICULITE 835 HEAT TREATED INCONEL X-750 SPIRAL WOUND GASKET



## Flexitallic

#### **USA**

Flexitallic L.P. 6915 Highway 225 Deer Park, TX 77536 phone: +1 281 604 2400

#### **CHINA**

Flexitallic Sealing Company Technology Co., Ltd. Building 3 South, Wujiang Export Processing Zone 688 Pangjin Road, Wujiang, Jiangsu 215200 phone: +86 512 6303 2839

www.flexitallic.com